
LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gable Henry 35 6/20/1947 6.5 3 63A 8560

Gable Louise Unk 6 3 63A Map

Gable Sam S 71 1/6/1937 7 1 44A 6174

Gabriel Nicholas M 64 2/5/1966 5 19 42A 13248

Gadbough Kate 65 12/24/1933 3 6 33 5398

Gadbow Margaret J 'Peggy' 88 3/8/2013 4 2 19 20366

Gaffin John 55 1/14/1918 7 93 63 2476

Gagnier Alexander G 62 1/24/1955 6 14 52A 10537

Gagnier Andre A 81 5/10/2019 N11 R1A ASTOR 19205

Gagnier Edna Alice Davenport 79 4/3/1985 5 14 52A 16950

Gagnier Elizabeth 66 12/22/1958 3 12 06A 11537

Gagnier Emma 80 7/3/1995 4 5 20A 18402

Gagnier Renee G 9 9/24/1963 4 5 20A 12695

Gagnon Philip 64 9/14/1921 8 23 06A 3127

Gagnon Theophile J 65 10/30/1948 5 2 63A 8900

Gahan Bertha 63 9/2/1957 1 11 46A 11219

Gahan Edwin E 61 8/6/1944 2 11 46A 7833

Gahan No name SB 6/15/1935 1 2 55A 5694

Gaines Evelyn B Johnson 94 11/30/2001 5 13 40A 19211

Gaines John R 62 6/14/1967 6 13 40A 13568

Gaiser Arminda Jane 62 10/30/1915 5 15 66 2128

Gaiser Bertha l 88 2/4/1977 3 15 66 15628

Gaiser Clements L 76 4/23/1967 4 15 66 13550

Gaiser John H 76 7/31/1919 6 15 66 2803

Galchenko Manasiy SB 2/17/1996 1 25 41A 18472

Gales Herbert 85 11/19/1964 7 5 57A 12991

Gall Jerry Lee 76 6/5/2013 N38 R1 VIO-E 20350

Gall Rodney 59 6/16/2020 N34 R1 VIO-W 19937

Gall Thomas 81 2/22/1958 6 11 28A 11337

Gallagher Alvin Earl 57 9/19/1982 7 5 49A 16542

Gallagher D A 28 12/17/1908 4 14 63 1045

Gallagher Fern Eileen 'Toots' 94 10/2/2017 2 5 49A 20703

Gallagher James 76 11/26/1922 4 102 63 3328

Gallagher James E 76 3/16/1964 4 12 67 12803

Gallagher Jerry Lee 68 9/2/2009 4 12 67 20044

Gallagher Larry Dean 16 4/22/1967 8 5 49A 13544

Gallagher Leona W Lutz 52 1/13/1982 3 15 15B 16441

Gallagher Patti Ann 1 day 11/18/1930 6 15 55A 4811

Gallagher Valentine Hettie 44 1/27/1947 4 6 38A 8470

Gallagher Virginia Ansley Kramer 90 1/23/2001 4 18 67 19109

Galland Ethel Henry 77 6/24/1963 8 8 48A 12659

Galland Ora S 65 5/4/1951 7 8 48A 9570

Galland Ralph Hugh 8 10/15/1950 8 19 53A 9421

Galle Daniel Elvin 10 7/13/1959 7 4 51A 11668

Galle Zelda Hazel 97 9/30/2024 7 4 51A 22492

Galliher Edgar A 72 5/2/1939 2 3 28A 8127

Galliher Josephine S 76 2/22/1948 2 3 28A 8718

Gallin Carl Joseph 68 4/4/1950 3 4 53A 9283

Galloway Dale Lee 79 8/5/2011 6 17 11A 20195

Galloway Daniel Wayne 39 10/7/1989 8 8 29 17614

Galloway Ella S 81 7/1/1939 1 14 23A 6680

Galloway George E 90 7/17/1961 6 1 49A 12206

Galloway Howard Ogden 86 2/21/2004 6 8 29 19418

Galloway Otto 79 2/29/1976 7 4 04A 15475

Galloway Owen McComb 76 12/7/1935 8 4 04A 5819



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Galloway Rosetta W 93 7/19/1962 7 4 04A 12431

Galloway Thelma Alwilda 80 12/26/2000 6 8 29 19564

Galloway Wallace S H 83 6/7/1939 2 14 23A 6662

Galpin Scott G 35 8/3/2000 3 16 52A 19067

Galpin Veronica Mae 42 10/12/1975 5 16 52A 15571

Gama Alice Joyce Yonkman 72 1/10/2008 6 3 07B 19816

Gamble Edward Duffy 90 12/23/1984 2 19 8 16905

Gamble Priscilla E 82 4/19/1979 1 19 8 15981

Gammon Amelia 61 6/17/1926 1 7 25A 3961

Gammon John 82 5/30/1934 2 7 25A 5468

Ganes Raymond Bruce 27 9/19/1911 2 3 67 1490

Gangi Lorenzo 'Larry' Jr. 73 1/6/2022 1 9 07B 22204

Gannon Daniel J 54 9/16/1932 3 10 04A 5157

Gannon John E 47 4/27/1915 1 2 42 2035

Gantt Eustas D 56 10/26/1931 4 1 07A 4968

Ganzhorn Phillip 66 4/28/1954 5 5 09A 10371

Ganzhorn Phillip Miles 38 7/29/1951 3 8 09A 9639

Ganzhorn Wealtha J 80 10/5/1962 6 5 09A 12486

Garber Ivah 66 7/4/1948 6 10 25A 8806

Garcia Clarisse Doris 65 9/11/1985 5 9 21B 17019

Gardener George A 39 6/25/1946 6 1 38A 8319

Gardiner Robert V 59 6/18/1918 5 118 63 2548

Gardner Arthur Blaine 66 7/2/1951 8 12 58A 9618

Gardner Edith L 74 3/5/1959 7 12 58A 11613

Gardner Lottie M 80 11/13/1972 3 18 14 14754

Gardner Mabel L 84 4/5/1961 1 1 19 12147

Gardner Mary (REMOVED) 71 4/12/1917 1 2 57 2331

Gardner Maude E 87 3/26/1972 7 8 42A 14612

Gardner Maxine E 66 7/23/1982 1 13 58A 16533

Gardner Milford unk 1/31/1938 1 14 44A 6371

Gardner No name 15 days 4/8/1909 1 17 63 1105

Gardner No name 3 days 5/27/1910 2 28 63 1290

Gardner No name SB 2/10/1937 HD7 6 47A 6008

Gardner Walter M 74 2/23/1960 8 8 42A 11821

Garey John Henry 85 2/23/1942 2 13 22 7255

Garey Mary Louisa 73 9/15/1943 1 13 22 7598

Gariepy Annabelle Pearson 90 1/20/1992 4 18 44A 17908

Gariepy Fred James 50 4/23/1944 5 18 44A 7754

Gariepy Ida Hermine 7 days 11/4/1928 6 18 44A 4399

Gariepy Johny 1 8/16/1934 6 18 44A 5513

Garland No name SB 1 7 44 Ledger

Garlington Alice Gertrude 64 9/6/1951 7 12 26A 9666

Garlington Ellen P 84 12/3/1936 4 14 71 6148

Garlington James C 87 4/1/1995 7 29 24 18802

Garlington Jane Eva Washington 77 12/12/1969 1 6 48A 14126

Garlington Jessie Olive 90 3/3/1975 2 5 25 15245

Garlington John J 73 4/17/1913 3 14 71 1725

Garlington King 78 12/14/1961 2 12 26A 12265

Garlington Mary Adna 39 10/12/1920 4 10 71 2979

Garlington Nancy Hammatt 86 1/24/1996 7 29 24 18801

Garlington Osa C 85 9/24/1960 7 5 25 11989

Garlington Richard King 8 7/2/1927 8 12 26A 4162

Garman Adam R 51 9/26/1921 6 24 06A 3134

Garnaas Marie Engh 89 2/25/1975 3 4 21A 15267

Garnaas Nels B 86 2/25/1966 4 4 21A 13264



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Garneau Nora-AKA unk 1/31/1889 6 10 4 Ledger

Garner Elizabeth H 74 9/29/2002 5 8 49A 19494

Garner Wayne Edward 50 12/19/2001 N10 R3 HAR-N 19216

Garnett Elizabeth 70 8/22/1930 3 14 17A 4776

Garnett Jay Benjamin 93 5/27/1950 4 14 17A 9322

Garotte James Leroy 84 1/25/1991 16 13 01D 17832

Garrett B unk 4 7 18 Ledger

Garrett Finley 68 9/6/1922 5 106 63 3297

Garrett Martha unk 2/9/1899 3 7 18 Ledger

Garrett Nora-AKA unk 6 10 4 Ledger

Garrick Charlotte Jennie Sinclair 84 6/10/1949 6 10 3 9290

Garrick Debra Jean Lehman 57 8/6/2016 6 2 13B 20605

Garrick Gretta inf 8/13/1890 3 10 3 Ledger

Garrick Sewell 5 8/20/1901 5 10 3 44

Garrie Isaac 26 12/4/1907 8 14 7 804

Garrin Blanch 96 7/25/1966 5 19 40A 13382

Garrin Charles W 3 9/2/1935 FT3 12 34A 5748

Garrin Lyla Madeline Trusty 79 3/7/1993 3 26 14B 18078

Garrin Mary 10 hrs 12/31/1942 3 12 34A 7431

Garrin Raymond G 76 4/6/1984 8 19 40A 16804

Garrin Richard 'Dick' 70 4/1/2007 2 16 11B 19747

Garrin Willard William Sr 70 8/8/1973 4 26 14B 14925

Garriott Laurence John 24 4/4/1918 4 93 63 2517

Garriott Margaret 49 11/16/1914 8 71 63 1965

Garrison Angela E 93 8/13/1979 1 21 44A 16037

Garrison Edwin Howard 66 7/15/1975 1 16 6 15316

Garrison L Joseph 70 2/14/1959 2 20 11A 11561

Garrison Minnie A 86 1/13/1977 1 20 11A 15620

Garrison No name unk 1BT2 2 25 1855

Garrison Walter W 59 6/4/1943 2 21 44A 7536

Gartman Albert C 17 6/13/1912 1 44 63 1598

Gartman Christian 50 7/30/1911 7 39 63 1471

Gartman Frank C 72 1/1/1965 8 18 10A 12996

Gartman Gudrun 78 1/15/1968 7 18 10A 14262

Gartman Ida C 46 3/8/1915 3 69 63 2016

Gartman No name SB 12/8/1926 5 46 55A 4043

Garva Sam 50 5/16/1907 54 NP 9 717

Garver Emma Ann Wentz 72 11/25/1942 5 7 13A 7402

Garver Ransom Rowley 80 12/2/1941 6 7 13A 7206

Gary Tom 24 5/17/1923 6.5 129 63 3425

Gaskill Charles Emery 74 11/26/1956 4 5 32 11019

Gaskill Hattie 81 7/26/1936 6 5 32 5969

Gaskill Lucille 75 11/13/1963 3 5 32 12718

Gaskill No name Unk 3 8 63A Map

Gaskill Samuel I 48 1/4/1907 5 5 32 943

Gaskill Samuel W 74 10/14/1903 1 8 66 297

Gassert Flora M 67 6/4/1937 HD8 12 68 6094

Gassert Frank 50 7/24/1909 5 11 63 1165

Gassert Margaret R 33 12/31/1909 7 12 68 1229

Gassert William Louis 67 11/16/1943 7BT8 12 68 7641

Gaston Charles William 54 8/15/1949 4 2 43A 9095

Gaston Mary Elizabeth 98 4/9/1996 3 2 43A 18494

Gates Alice 90 4/12/1943 2 43 63 7500

Gates Amos McClellan 11 6/14/1906 5 9 32 586

Gates Ben E Sr 60 9/9/1952 6 47 63 9926



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gates Hernado Elon 60 7/9/1914 3 74 63 1902

Gates John 16 11/1/1909 1 23 63 1205

Gates Lucille 48 9/24/1976 7 15 14 15564

Gates Margarite Eva 20 3/19/1919 6 9 33 2752

Gates Mary A Frazier Bakker 89 9/6/1981 4 11 19B 16385

Gauthier Simeon 31 2/13/1905 3 6 4 435

Gawin Max 65 8/7/1930 7 6 64 4769

Gay Amy Isabel 19 12/12/1909 5 2 29 1220

Gee Albert H 'Bud' 67 2/25/1985 6 11 02B 16931

Gee Mary May 87 8/2/1995 3 4 21B 18401

Gee Muriel Leone Leaverton 83 8/12/2003 8 16 46A 19375

Gee Thomas A 47 12/1/1953 1 5 58A 10252

Geer Fern Eleanor Slade 95 5/14/2000 7 15 48A 19026

Geesey Amanda Petterson Pearson 97 1/22/1993 5 17 52A 18052

Geesey Elizabeth J 69 1/22/1993 7 10 21B 18057

Geesey George A 85 2/22/2011 4 53 01D 20113

Geesey Larry Lee 63 5/27/2014 2 60 01D 20424

Gehlen Rose 78 5/26/1976 5 15 22B 15509

Geiger Elizabeth Ann 3 mos 5/12/1992 9 37 41A 17961

Geis Claudia Dorothy 63 2/17/1946 5 20 63A 8227

Geis Edward Charles 71 5/22/1956 3 10 68 10921

Geis Louis E 33 11/16/1911 4 10 68 1513

Geis Marlyn E 75 10/23/1960 4 20 63A 12000

Geis Mike 80 1/26/1930 6 11 47A 4661

Geis Paul L 85 7/25/1968 6 20 63A 13806

Geisler Charles 'Chuck' Frederick 54 8/7/2007 4 42 03D 19785

Gendrow Barbara L 56 3/7/1975 1 15 14B 15247

Gendrow Walter Wayne 'Red' 80 2/19/1997 2 15 14B 18594

Gengerke Gustave Lenard 60 11/10/1947 1 21 18A 8639

Gengerke Merle H 18 8/28/1938 2 21 18A 6489

Gensburg Salmena 65 7/4/1937 3 7 47A 6207

Genthier Joseph C 50 10/12/1929 6 22 45A 4607

Gentzell Richard D 48 7/4/1930 6 15 04A 4753

George Alexander Andrew 73 7/11/2011 3 10 49A 20168

George Andrew M 82 4/24/1975 6 3 49A 15312

George Blanche G 89 11/8/1963 3 7 14A 12734

George David Maurice 89 5/12/1935 2 5 14A 5678

George Eleni Efstathiou 67 2/10/1966 5 3 49A 13233

George Evelyn A 55 4/20/1930 5 5 14A 4705

George Frank 77 9/28/1978 6 25 03B 15893

George Hannah Ida Opdahl 93 9/30/2000 5 25 03B 19077

George Harry W 62 7/12/1947 6 25 63A 8571

George Herbert W 62 4/10/1930 4 7 14A 4699

George James M 78 2/7/1975 2 4 49A 15233

George Martha O 91 12/14/1995 7 10 18B 18454

George Mary 73 6/7/1959 1 5 14A 11656

George No Name 10 mos 12/3/1916 8.5 82 63 2278

George Parnick A 73 9/12/1948 6 5 14A 8859

George Rose Alameda 3 2/4/1924 8.25 103.5 63 3547

George Samuel E 78 6/4/1986 8 10 18B 17136

Gephart Harry I 71 8/11/1938 4 5 38 6481

Geppa G 44 1/9/1914 121 NP 9 1818

Gerber Bernice 18 12/5/1918 7 121 63 2649

Gerber Etta 68 11/20/1944 3 8 23A 7901

Gerber Paul Herman 87 2/21/1957 4 8 23A 11065



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gerber Ray Albert 22 12/1/1918 153 NP 9 2644

Gerdts Edla Violet 54 3/26/1972 3 1 50A 14605

Gerdts Karl H 84 12/27/1953 5 11 18A 10268

Gerdts Katherine A 59 5/22/1938 6 11 18A 6440

Gerdts Otto A 57 3/3/1972 4 1 50A 14602

Gereke Sandra Lee 3 mos 11/6/1946 3 15 56A 8407

Gerike Anna M 84 10/21/1955 1 14 22A 10723

Gerike Gertrude A 72 3/11/1969 3 9 18A 14022

Gerike John F 87 4/27/1952 2 14 22A 9835

Gerke Fred 80 6/14/1972 3 30 19B 14672

Gerlach Patricia Lynn 19 days 6/6/1956 2 27 56A 10909

Gerloch Mary E 36 2/29/1908 4 2 63 875

Germaine Bette Rush 87 1/13/2008 4 11 8 19819

Germaine Doris 92 1/16/2017 3 11 8 20631

Germaine Edwin 54 12/26/1972 4 11 8 14783

Germaine Emma Kirschmeier 98 2/24/1992 5 11 8 17924

Germaine Jacob 90 4/6/1980 6 11 8 16149

Germanovich Sergey Alekseevich 24 8/2/1997 4 3 21B 18661

Gerow Duane Russell 65 11/3/1979 8 22 10B 16067

Gervais Florence B 90 1/12/1983 7 8 08A 16592

Gervais Fred A 66 10/5/1944 2 8 08A 7874

Gervais Gaylord 20 5/3/1937 8 8 08A 6055

Getchell Alton S 75 4/3/1976 2 12 19B 15470

Getchell Andrew M 74 11/14/1934 8 11 24A 5569

Getchell Emma Marian 76 1/6/1948 7 11 24A 8677

Getchell Helen Sarah Marr 96 5/15/2001 1 12 19B 19143

Getchell Linda Rae SB 10/16/1951 2 12 56A 9694

Getschman Ronda May 48 1/2/2013 2 24 20A 20354

Getty Helen B 72 11/23/1942 5 11 27 7404

Getty Leland 52 4/17/1963 2 17 68 12595

Getty Robert W unk 5/6/1945 6 11 27 8035

Getz Jake 28 11/18/1937 1 6 08A 6316

Gharrett Harriett H 72 1/31/1912 2 3 19 1543

Gharrett John E 60 9/5/1897 1 3 19 Ledger

Gibbins Anna Helena 85 7/1/1945 2 1 33A 8071

Gibbins Bert R 82 11/12/1961 3 1 33A 12231

Gibbins Damon Seth 81 8/18/1979 4 1 33A 16038

Gibbins William H 86 5/19/1967 1 1 33A 13535

Gibbs Lacey 52 4/5/1949 2 4 38A 8993

Gibbs Nora Belle Bradford 85 8/24/1983 1 4 38A 16708

Gibbs Randall Lynn 47 7/5/2003 2 27 07B 19367

Gibbs Ruth Christensen 59 3/31/1987 7 27 07B 17266

Gibford Elizabeth 87 7/7/1922 2 3 06A 3268

Gibford Frank M 65 2/15/1927 3 9 36A 4088

Gibford Ida May 69 6/16/1938 6 11 44A 6451

Giblette Catherine T 77 6/19/1967 8 14 17 13591

Gibson Albert John 65 12/31/1927 6 12 26A 4229

Gibson Alley 56 5/10/1949 3 8 43A 9018

Gibson Bettie Ruth Landerman 80 10/17/2003 N15 R3 DEV-E 19393

Gibson Charles R 69 9/11/1962 2 3 29A 12446

Gibson Elizabeth Mary 57 5/23/1927 8 15 71 4142

Gibson Etta Maud Lockley 61 12/31/1927 5 12 26A 4230

Gibson Harry Otis 64 1/6/1985 N14 R3 DEV-E 16948

Gibson Howard W 22 6/12/1918 7 15 71 2549

Gibson John Randolph 64 11/25/1929 6 15 71 4623



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gibson John Randolph 74 1/28/1977 3 15 71 15625

Gibson Josephine 73 2/7/1939 3 7 18A 6595

Gibson Lena A 49 3/21/1947 4 10 33A 8502

Gibson Nan 67 6/7/1966 2 16 67 13360

Gibson Rhea L 67 7/1/1960 1 3 29A 11905

Gibson Thomas U 84 10/13/1944 4 7 18A 7885

Gibson Virgil Thomas 54 12/8/1949 4 19 19A 9189

Gibson William K 42 10/25/1970 8 23 50A 14302

Giebler Fred 63 1/22/1941 5 24 06A 7007

Gies Jean Elizabeth 73 8/18/1988 5 17 18A 17456

Gieser Raymond G 61 4/24/1975 4 3 22B 15293

Giffin Cora C Hewitt 38 6/14/1915 2 65 63 2069

Giffin Martha Juliet Harkness 89 11/7/1993 0 1 50 18185

Giffin Mary B 89 1/9/1944 4 11 08A 7677

Giffin Robert H 91 3/3/1963 5 65 63 12580

Giffin Robert H 84 8/3/1989 0 1 50 17584

Giffin Sarah E 82 10/15/1938 3 11 08A 6521

Gilbert Antionette G unk 10/3/1887 3 3 28 Ledger

Gilbert Charles unk 5/8/1922 5 101 63 3229

Gilbert Charles E 70 3/2/1925 5 10 17A 3728

Gilbert Clarence P 52 11/20/1956 3 13 33A 11016

Gilbert Constance Jean 69 8/15/2015 2 14 21A 20572

Gilbert Dearl Wayne 80 9/21/2021 2 14 21A 21223

Gilbert Eric 76 8/17/1946 8 8 12 8361

Gilbert Ernest 34 11/1/1908 1 12 63 1021

Gilbert Flora O 73 10/31/1957 1 4 02A 11244

Gilbert Franklin Benjamin 25 7/2/1917 6 10 17A 2387

Gilbert Henry Arthur 90 12/30/1974 2 4 02A 15205

Gilbert Irving E 75 7/24/1953 8 9 22A 10161

Gilbert Louise 79 10/11/1956 6 3 48A 10991

Gilbert Lydia Kurtz 82 10/24/1957 7 9 22A 11288

Gilbert Olena Hanson 44 9/17/1908 7 8 12 989

Gilbert Rachel 83 7/21/1945 4 10 17A 8084

Gilbert Sarah 73 9/25/1993 3 13 33A 18168

Gilbertson Eula A Lee 69 1/27/1972 3 7 50A 14565

Gilbertson George L Sr 74 6/23/1972 4 7 50A 14702

Gilbertson John 65 12/19/1944 8 15 10 7926

Gilbertson John 87 3/31/2009 4 11 22A 20288

Gilbertson Lois L 93 5/21/2009 4 11 22A 20287

Gilbertson Myrtle Rouse 95 6/17/1982 7 15 10 16504

Gilder Charles M 38 7/26/1916 4 2 30 2231

Gilder Della Hazel Kelley 85 2/10/2003 5 5 16A 19325

Gilder Judith Marie SB 5/31/1944 5 1 55A 7783

Gilder Margaret Madelyn 33 12/5/1946 1 9 63A 8428

Gildersleeve C L 32 8/16/1917 4 7 19 2412

Gildersleeve Olive E 48 9/10/1902 3 7 19 158

Gile Tillie 74 12/15/1938 4 13 37A 6560

Gilfillan Clayton E 'Spike' 83 12/14/1992 N5 R2 HAR-N 18092

Gilfillan Florence 'Flossie' Jeanette Brunson 93 4/16/2013 N6 R2 HAR-N 20340

Gilg Frank 81 9/18/1921 5 125 63 3131

Gilg Josephine 96 12/27/1964 2 2 49A 12997

Gilgen Clarence R 62 2/26/1954 2 6 58A 10319

Gill George A unk 9/24/1920 7 1 41 2973

Gill George W 69 5/2/1929 6 19 07A 4509

Gill J Unk 1 25 63A Map



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gill Leonard C 7 days 3/5/1935 4 19 37A 5634

Gill Richard Lee 8 days 5/31/1936 FT4 19 37A 5924

Gill Sarah Elsie 54 4/10/1908 8 1 41 894

Gilland Clare 54 5/13/1949 2 13 57A 9023

Gillespie Dale S 60 10/3/1984 7 10.5 4 16874

Gillespie Grace 43 2/13/1929 7 10 07A 4468

Gillespie Helen Dale 91 4/18/1989 8 10.5 4 17544

Gillespie John unk 10/11/1889 UNK15 UNK UNK Ledger

Gillespie John Unk 3 18 63A Map

Gillespie Paul S 74 2/24/1969 8 10.5 4 13940

Gillespie Ruth Marie Dean 81 2/21/1986 7 11 40A 17085

Gillette George William 91 7/31/1974 6 11 10 15145

Gillette Willie 42 1/3/1941 5 11 10 6996

Gillies Jordan Spencer Quinton SB 6/15/1997 6 5 41A 18639

Gillingham Mark Allen 1 day 5/12/1958 5 48 56A 11404

Gillis Anna Matilda Paulson Rothsay 50 11/6/1937 3 13 08A 6303

Gillis Fraser Campbell 76 11/16/1959 4 13 08A 11734

Gillis John unk 8/24/1900 5 2 16 Ledger

Gillis Matt 39 12/12/1927 6 4 36A 4221

Gillmore Beverly Joyce Patterson 29 2/17/1962 7BT8 7 22 12399

Gillson Hettie Dorothy 64 2/23/1977 5 23 20B 15647

Gilman Bulah 23 12/6/1918 6 113 63 2654

Gilman No name SB 12/6/1918 6 113 63 2640

Gilman Phyllis Ruth Holmes 83 5/16/1998 6 7 06A 18777

Gilmour William F 38 6/11/1914 3 2.5 43 6913

Gilruth Robert 46 2/28/1909 6 15 63 1082

Gilsetsto Peter 74 8/15/1953 3 9 58A 10185

Gimmel William J 72 2/18/1973 3 17 19B 14847

Ginn John 48 5/8/1902 2 1 42 119

Girard Andrew Hammond 28 days 7/27/1920 8 36 55A 2952

Girard Mary N 'Scotty' 75 5/22/1976 2 27 25 15506

Girson David 67 6/16/1940 7 10 8 6862

Girson George 76 8/26/1951 8 10 8 9656

Giulio James 68 10/21/1973 4 4 30A 14959

Givens Herman 40 7/3/1933 3 6 45A 5305

Givens Rita S 19 8/8/1963 4 9 57A 12693

Gjermo Ivar N 72 6/2/1952 3 17 71 9860

Glab Jerome 40 11/22/1905 34 NP 9 522

Glackin Andrew 65 2/23/1926 2 14 36A 3899

Glackin Sarah 49 9/25/1928 4 12 45A 4362

Gladden James W 73 11/3/1939 1 35 10.5 6745

Gladden Rula M 66 4/16/1946 2 35 10.5 8260

Glanfield Lillian Anderson 63 9/20/1958 3 4 22A 11470

Glanton Rose Marie Edwards 90 1/27/1990 7 29 15B 17647

Glanton Rose Marie 'Tinsy' 39 9/1/1974 8 29 15B 15158

Glantz Fred Sr 70 6/2/1957 6 3 42A 11172

Glase Ella M 76 10/12/1939 5 13 14A 6735

Glase Maynard Elias 35 5/23/1930 8 14 14A 4724

Glase William M 76 3/13/1930 6 13 14A 4680

Glase Willis Maynard 22 8/12/1950 7 14 14A 9378

Glaser Erwin Jacob 78 11/4/1952 8 17 39A 9975

Glaser Pearl A 84 5/29/1961 7 17 39A 12159

Glaspey Fred John 86 2/27/2000 8 28 07B 19001

Glaspey Mabel Berget 81 12/13/1997 7 28 07B 18712

Glasscock Grace Hughes 50 9/17/1948 3 13 19A 8867



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Glasscock Richard Percy 75 3/28/1970 4 13 19A 14167

Glasscock William R 76 9/17/1943 6 10 10.5 7600

Glaze Linda Erickson 94 7/10/1994 4 17 40A 18283

Gleim Mary E 69 2/22/1914 2 15 71 1831

Glenn Alzada Catherine 83 9/14/1947 7 18 63A 8606

Glenn James V 73 6/6/1949 8 18 63A 9037

Glenn Samuel M 48 12/28/1936 1 14 37A 6163

Glorious Louisa 73 10/7/1908 5 10 63 1008

Gluyas Edwin James 69 11/24/1926 2 2 25A 4037

Gluyas Robert Mathew 7 7/2/1930 8 15 24A 4746

Gluyas Sarah 70 5/29/1930 1 2 25A 4728

Gobalet Emil 76 12/25/1938 4 14 04A 6564

Godbout Christopher E 9 4/26/1976 6 23 15B 15492

Godbout Edmond J 45 4/26/1976 5 23 15B 15493

Godbout Frank O (REMOVED) 68 1/26/1936 2 16 04A 5855

Godbout Laurie Jay 62 10/3/2018 4 6 10B 20741

Godbout Leo 4 days 8/18/1927 3 49 55A 789

Godbout Leroy 1 day 8/16/1927 3 49 55A 4180

Godfrey Ida 87 10/28/1966 2 16 44A 13432

Godfrey John Emmett 61 3/19/1943 4 15 44A 7478

Godin Prosper 61 1/23/1938 5 14 04A 6368

Godlove Oliver C 80 6/10/1942 4 9 8.5 7316

Godwin James O 51 12/26/1971 3 12 50A 14551

Godwin Ruby May Cahoon 91 5/29/2011 8 13 10 20176

Goering Cethyl Deloris 41 8/22/1935 1 15 35A 5741

Goertzen Daniel Jacob 58 3/11/2012 3 12 01B 20415

Goettsch Grace Gertrude 2 mos 11/12/1914 3 71 63 1958

Goff Albert 37 2/20/1917 5 86 63 2314

Goff Myrtle R 63 2/6/1956 5 20 22A 10814

Goff Vina unk 10/1/1880 2 2 63A Ledger

Goff Wilbur F 76 12/16/1967 6 20 22A 13670

Goffe Nina Dell Lauder 86 5/12/1980 1 9 20A 16168

Goffe William G 72 4/21/1964 2 9 20A 12837

Goforth Almeda Dayton 87 2/2/1970 5 24 20A 14177

Goforth Charles K 65 6/13/1943 8 2 48 7548

Goforth Edgar L 78 8/27/1995 8 11 69 18411

Goforth Ellen D 43 8/26/1921 7 13 71 3119

Goforth Floyd Spencer 52 6/1/1957 8 13 71 11185

Goforth Frank L 80 6/8/1954 8 13 71 10396

Goforth Katherine A Kolendich 81 5/21/2001 7 11 69 19149

Goforth Lewis R 70 5/25/1953 4 17 10.5 10125

Goforth Logan D 94 1/30/1970 6 24 20A 14176

Goforth Luella 59 6/25/1943 3 17 10.5 7557

Gogins Parthula Clifton unk 2/16/1965 4 3 49 13026

Goheen Anthony 85 11/7/1969 7 13 53A 14058

Gohl Fred 31 12/3/1931 6 14 47A 4985

Goin William 57 6/23/1959 2 15 57A 11661

Golanke Thomas Alexander 37 6/28/1960 6 23 60A 11907

Goldbrand Henry Albert 57 6/11/1942 1 14 8.5 7315

Golden Blanche 76 3/15/1960 5 18 7 11858

Golden Charles Nelson 80 10/23/1952 6 18 7 9965

Golden Rose 76 5/31/1958 7 26 46A 11472

Golden Vina M 75 6/3/1971 3 26 06A 14456

Golder Cora M 88 1/9/1958 7 6 23 11302

Golder Harold H 18 6/4/1909 1 6 23 1144



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Golder Laura 54 10/27/1956 1 4 19A 10989

Golder Mary Lee 84 1/19/1958 7 11.5 6 11305

Golder No name 3 mos 3/16/1905 6 9 6 438

Golder Richard James 75 2/2/1939 8 11.5 6 6590

Golder Zabin H 70 11/10/1935 2 6 23 5794

Goldman Joseph M 80 6/6/1989 6 5 7 17556

Goldman Lucille Mae Rohrig 88 9/3/2003 5 5 7 19377

Goldsborough Clarence A Magnus 74 11/21/1935 2 13 34A 5808

Goldsborough Magna Senora 70 9/12/1935 1 13 34A 5755

Goldsby Warren A 73 11/14/1958 8 15 57A 11515

Goldsmith Ernest Robert 68 1/20/1950 2 4 53A 9222

Gollmeyer Joseph Adam 40 min 2/8/1952 3 16 55A 9769

Gondy Christian 63 8/5/1906 3 3 31 605

Goode Richard J 73 4/28/1916 137 NP 9 2202

Goodell Gregory Dean 1 day 11/28/1961 5 39 41A 12234

Goodman Almira 70 8/24/1917 2 5 19 2426

Goodman Harvey E 46 8/3/1912 7 5 19 1617

Goodman Kittie 18 8/21/1908 8 5 19 967

Goodman Ray O 55 2/22/1944 4 2 64 7713

Goodman William H 54 11/23/1902 1 5 19 190

Goodrich Hattie B 65 5/4/1918 6 117 63 2529

Goodrich William 28 2/6/1908 6 1 3 855

Goodson Mable 26 11/17/1907 2 8 4 788

Goodwin Charles E 50 1/11/1927 4 2 26A 4070

Goodwin Ida W unk 6/11/1933 3 2 26A 5292

Goodwin James L 95 1/3/1932 2 3 53 5003

Goodwin Sarah A unk 6/13/1900 1 3 53 Ledger

Gooler Hazel 8 mos 2/15/1920 8 24 55A 2884

Gooley Arthur Dale 48 5/28/1928 6 2 15A 4312

Gooley Arthur Leonard 10 9/4/1923 5 2 15A 3481

Gooley Hazel McElligott 27 8/20/1920 4 98 63 2960

Gooley Jack D 51 10/20/1982 6 15 14A 16479

Gooley Laura Jessie "Sis"Newgard 97 7/10/2025 2 2 15B 21234

Gooley Mamie 34 9/16/1932 6 15 14A 5156

Gooley Raymond 59 8/26/1910 106 NP 9 1334

Gooley Scott James 24 8/29/1998 7 2 15B 18824

Gooley Sidney J 83 11/19/2002 2 2 15B 19345

Gooley Susanne G 21 7/11/1980 8 2 15B 16191

Gordon Burnett Francis 50 6/8/1968 1 4 21A 13860

Gordon Eileen C 72 4/24/1981 5 24 49A 16337

Gordon Ella Marie 34 5/29/1955 6 17 59A 10639

Gordon Gail Arlene Chamberlain 24 7/22/1976 6 24 7 15535

Gordon Joseph 70 9/1/1932 4 18 45A 5148

Gordon Lawrence Alan 18 12/15/1960 4 24 49A 12035

Gordon Margaret D 39 7/15/1936 2 17 13A 5960

Gordon Robert G Sr 63 6/14/1960 2 5 51A 11900

Gordon Stanley 82 5/23/1967 1 17 13A 13526

Gordon Wayne M 77 4/3/1983 6 24 49A 16638

Gorham Jack 2 mos 2/11/1919 2 38 55A 2728

Gorham William H 47 6/20/1914 8 4 71 1896

Gorman George L 85 8/8/1991 8 18 52A 17853

Gorman Minnie 82 12/14/1954 8 2 12 12474

Gorsage Beth unk 12/24/1986 UNK3 UNK UNK Ledger

Gorskey Charles B 50 1/3/1908 6 14 7 827

Gorsuch Raymond Neil 1 day 11/11/1960 6 40 41A 12011



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gosden Marie 69 3/28/1938 7 5 26A 6402

Gosden Percy J 69 2/13/1931 5 4 26A 4849

Goslow Alda Viola 87 7/27/1995 7 20 22B 18399

Goslow George Edgar 63 12/19/1976 8 20 22B 15604

Goss Charles F 74 11/17/1967 6 21 10.5 13641

Goss Stella 53 2/23/1940 3 27 10.5 6801

Gotiff Slon 25 9/11/1915 127 NP 9 2102

Goto S 32 1/20/1907 49 NP 9 668

Gough Clara W Pettigrew 82 2/13/1931 2 12 69 4848

Gough Glover 84 11/29/1927 7 12 69 4215

Gough Margaret Alice 26 8/25/1921 4 11 23 3117

Gough Newell 96 1/4/1980 5 11 23 16104

Gough Newell Jr 88 8/17/2001 3 11 23 19183

Gough No name SB 8/25/1921 4 11 23 165

Gough Ruby T 30 11/2/1910 8 12 69 1369

Gough William R 78 10/31/1956 1 12 69 11007

Goughnour Cathryn Thelma 60 11/8/1985 6 11 51A 17045

Goughnour Daniel Lee 15 8/9/1967 3 23 51A 13585

Goughnour Frank 39 4/7/1959 3 2 52A 11598

Goughnour Lee E 67 2/12/1956 4 1 52A 10812

Goughnour Leonard Vincent "Bill" 23 6/25/1939 3 17 15 6678

Goughnour Mildred F 66 4/8/1958 3 1 52A 11368

Gould Charles 48 12/9/1932 3 18 45A 5194

Gould Edwin A 64 5/24/1965 8 13 30A 13074

Gould Gladys Daisy Herriman 89 4/14/1989 7 13 30A 17539

Gould Kenda Kay Thompson Harlan 57 5/30/2019 8 15 06B 18290

Gould R Budd 60 6/2/1997 8 12 02B 18623

Gould Rosalia V 74 7/26/2010 8 12 02B 20051

Gould W M 75 4/18/1931 1 14 47A 4874

Gove Jennie S 63 8/15/1909 1 5 13 1171

Gove No name SB 5/8/1922 1 28 55A 3230

Grace Victor W 49 11/23/1938 4 17 26A 6544

Grady Clara Montana 57 8/14/1922 3 8 30 3287

Grady Edward Lee 75 8/26/1937 8 24 44A 6251

Grady Montana J 'Tana' 93 5/5/2003 8 15 44A 19357

Grady No name SB 8/10/1908 5 7 63 958

Grady Olive B 66 8/5/1949 7 14 33A 9085

Grady Ollie Mabel McCoy 81 7/21/1952 7 24 44A 9892

Grady Temple C 82 4/8/1947 4 8 30 8510

Graehl Edith May 77 12/18/1980 4 19 09A 16277

Graehl Francis A 'Jimmy' 82 2/4/1982 4 19 09A 16455

Graehl Mima R 74 10/3/1949 5 19 09A 9125

Graewin Elsie Mauseth 77 6/9/1965 2 7 21A 13219

Graewin Frank A 82 3/9/1969 7 7 21A 13979

Graewin Jeane E 2 days 4/7/1917 6 87 63 2328

Grafenstein David 100 9/4/2012 8 22 07B 20277

Grafenstein Frieda Tag 84 8/31/1998 7 22 07B 18827

Graff David John 93 9/16/2012 6 49 02D 20281

Graff Laura Gena Tolina Ottes 99 11/25/2013 4 49 02D 20391

Graff Mark Timothy 59 10/20/2004 5 49 02D 19511

Graham Ada E 73 11/26/1948 7 7 8.5 8914

Graham Arthur W 85 9/20/1959 7 7 69 11721

Graham Audrey Grace Hylland Braddock 91 4/16/2018 7 3 21A 20728

Graham Beatrice D Liston Robertson 71 8/5/1970 5 9 10A 14247

Graham Charles E 47 7/8/1925 2 12 36A 3794



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Graham Charles E 86 7/12/1963 6 8 52A 12635

Graham Charles Sterling 2 days 6/9/1939 7 11 15 6664

Graham Clara Eugenie 82 3/12/1948 6 7 8.5 8734

Graham Cora May 71 12/12/1956 5 8 52A 11044

Graham Daniel 79 7/12/1945 2 7 69 8080

Graham Davis 83 6/9/1952 5 10 23 9865

Graham Doris J 3 11/13/1923 6 16 15A 3515

Graham Edward Conner 91 8/31/1965 8 7 8.5 13142

Graham Edward O 74 3/26/1962 6 1 60A 12315

Graham Elizabeth 69 6/1/1941 6 10 23 7096

Graham Elmer Leon 86 1/4/2015 7 3 21A 20727

Graham Ethel Kay 58 1/15/1944 8 7 69 7683

Graham Fred 27 12/11/1910 4 7 69 1381

Graham George 72 5/21/1914 5 7 69 1881

Graham George 33 12/3/1914 1 7 69 1972

Graham George L 95 4/19/1988 6 9 10A 17403

Graham Gordon Keith 17 11/8/1975 8 11 22B 15373

Graham Hadley Earl 44 3/6/1953 5 16 15A 10076

Graham Helen C 58 9/10/1958 3 2 58 11485

Graham Henry 40 12/20/1902 3BT4 2 17 197

Graham John James 79 3/4/1951 3 8 27A 9513

Graham John W 96 5/17/1932 5 100 63 5084

Graham Lester Lincoln 75 1/16/1982 4BT5 12 29A 16528

Graham Lewis 5 8/29/1906 2 10 23 614

Graham Lizzie 61 3/9/1936 4 8 27A 5880

Graham Louise Elizabeth 30 6/28/1975 5 25 15B 15308

Graham Mabel 42 2/24/1919 8 10 23 2732

Graham Marion Schroeder 73 12/14/1981 4BT5 12 29A 16529

Graham Patricia Leigh 5 mos 5/16/1940 6 8 55A 6851

Graham Robert G 9 mos 7/28/1903 1 10 23 269

Graham Ruth 4 wks 3/22/1903 8 2 28 227

Graham Sarah L 84 2/19/1952 2 7 8.5 9775

Graham Staphanie M 78 4/25/1946 5 7 8.5 8274

Graham Tryphena 78 12/12/1922 6 7 69 3333

Graham William 50 12/24/1912 6 15 4 1670

Graham William B 78 5/19/1949 4 7 8.5 9022

Gram Theodore Lloyd 42 9/16/1962 8 12 51A 12454

Gramling John G 'Jack' 47 10/6/1910 5 10 12 1355

Gramm Barbara 79 9/14/1957 1 7 52A 11208

Gramm Jacob 85 10/27/1958 2 7 52A 11504

Granger Arthur Riggs 64 5/15/1935 6 6 39 5680

Granger Charles L 72 12/4/1961 2 2 55 12251

Granger George W 77 10/6/1974 2 25 15B 15174

Granger Julius N 60 10/16/1916 3 8 52 2255

Granger Minnie A 62 4/25/1924 4 8 52 3595

Granger Minnie D 95 1/25/1995 1 25 15B 18330

Granger Stella A 83 1/3/1970 1 2 55 14110

Granmo Andrew 68 3/28/1973 2 6 50A 14837

Granmo Anna M 74 1/18/1967 7 10 20A 13503

Granmo Borre Bert 68 8/21/1952 4 11 03A 9908

Granmo Edward 69 7/27/1969 2 8 13A 14091

Granmo Ingeborg 78 4/19/1944 3 12 13A 7750

Granmo Lillie Elizabeth Sjohalm 71 6/10/1983 1 6 50A 16679

Granmo Magness 'Max' 70 7/28/1979 5 10 20A 16028

Granmo Peder B 84 10/24/1940 4 12 13A 6946



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Granmo Peder 'Peter' P 68 11/14/1961 8 10 20A 12230

Gransberg Christopher Robin Johnson 50 6/12/2011 5 25 01B 20210

Grant Archie 6 mos 8/22/1910 6 33 63 1330

Grant Charles H 81 4/30/1915 7 12 70 2038

Grant Chloe 83 3/5/1904 7 12 26 330

Grant Christiana 82 12/13/1924 7 9 71 3691

Grant Clarice Brown 42 7/2/1997 7 10 03A 18648

Grant Elder H 80 3/1/1901 8 12 26 Ledger

Grant Emma Josephine 50 3/31/1931 4 3 71 4869

Grant George S 59 11/28/1931 3 3 71 4984

Grant James Rueben 'J R' 39 4/8/2019 1 25 21B 20032

Grant James S 82 7/10/1914 8 9 71 1904

Grant James W 17 2/4/1932 6 13 24A 5025

Grant Marion Katherine 93 9/20/1957 4 14 57A 11220

Grant Patricia Kinzle 73 11/23/2022 1 25 21B 21238

Grant Pleasant F 75 5/10/1917 3 2 57 2361

Grant Reginald E Williams - AKA 45 12/26/1946 5 24 63A 8444

Grasham Robert Lee 55 10/23/1961 4 15 20A 12226

Grate No name SB 12/1/1902 2 2 4 192

Gratwohl Jeannette Violet 92 3/31/2024 6 20 01B 22429

Gratz Adam E 72 3/30/1986 7 74 63 17154

Gratz Betty Joan 1 5/28/1935 7 74 63 5687

Gravelle Clarence H 54 11/6/1971 3 1 39A 14523

Gravelle Ellen Rose 46 3/20/1969 4 1 39A 13985

Gravelle Larry John 21 2/24/1974 6 20 40A 15045

Gravely N O 45 10/6/1928 1 24 45A 4376

Graven John P 70 5/13/1934 6 10 47 5458

Graven Marie 76 12/13/1950 5 13 37A 9461

Graven Petra Sophia 90 5/6/1994 6 10 47 18281

Graven Richard Martin 87 8/21/2023 1 13 37A 22437

Graven Richard William 24 6/23/1936 1 13 37A 5945

Graves Estella 70 8/26/1950 HD2 2 45A 9412

Graves Jennie 42 1/10/1918 8 8 46 2469

Graves Viola C 64 6/15/1974 3 24 49A 15119

Graves William Gilbert 53 5/5/1929 2 2 45A 4513

Gray Adela C 70 6/29/1961 5 26 10.5 12176

Gray Anna 93 4/3/1953 2 25 15A 10090

Gray Bertha VanDorn Staton 75 5/25/1984 7 9 21A 16826

Gray Cornelia R 84 4/30/1985 6 20 14B 16965

Gray David W. 89 10/11/2020 6 20 13B 19960

Gray Donald Ernst 84 9/4/2005 4 28 10.5 19594

Gray Earl W 2 mos 6/14/1939 7 14 15 6668

Gray Ellen 'Sarah' 89 3/15/1979 7 11 20A 15961

Gray Emma A 91 7/29/1970 1 7 48A 14266

Gray Ernest Royal 95 11/26/1989 3 29 14B 17620

Gray Floyd Willard 50 11/12/1953 4 21 58A 10238

Gray Gladys 88 12/8/1995 1 18 6 18452

Gray Gladys  Grace L Eatinger 58 11/5/1973 1 7 60A 14981

Gray Harley W 9 mos 8/20/1904 5 1 7 386

Gray Henry Clay 90 10/3/1935 8 16 17A 5771

Gray James F 77 3/12/1952 2 7 48A 9792

Gray James Raymond 35 12/1/1962 7 20 60A 12502

Gray Julia Krekula 60 2/3/1984 4 28 10.5 16783

Gray Mae P 53 9/26/1973 2 1 22B 14974

Gray Martin SB 12/28/1892 3 9 53 Ledger



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gray Martin Unk 6.5 9 63A Map

Gray Mary Ann Scharosch 74 9/9/2014 4 4 15B 20497

Gray Nelson Ernest 78 2/20/1986 2 25 19B 17433

Gray Nora Esther 58 1/30/1966 2 25 19B 13272

Gray Percy E 74 3/6/1961 8 11 20A 12066

Gray Raymond F 61 10/28/1961 8 20 60A 12228

Gray Roy Alex Sr 73 11/27/1975 2 18 6 15383

Gray Roy Jr 85 11/16/2015 4 4 15B 20589

Gray Ruth 68 11/12/1977 2 2 2 15757

Gray Susie A 68 4/29/1932 7 16 17A 5074

Gray Walter Leslie 14 3/14/1938 2 2 44A 6396

Gray William 85 12/5/1925 1 25 15A 3862

Gray William R 55 1/29/1940 6 26 10.5 6794

Graybeal Blanche Ellen 69 11/30/1954 3 12 52A 10498

Graybeal Bruce G 40 6/29/1986 2 23 14B 17836

Graybeal Elihu Vestal 68 4/21/1943 6 2 10.5 7509

Graybeal Emma Hattie Watrous 68 1/28/1941 5 2 10.5 7019

Graybeal Eugene W 70 11/15/1973 2 23 14B 14991

Graybeal Frank A 87 12/2/1969 4 12 52A 14111

Graybeal Herbert Elihu Elvin 70 1/22/1972 5 2 10.5 14564

Graybeal Patricia Rhoda McMillan 83 3/13/1997 1 23 14B 18603

Grayburn Charles Fredrick 83 11/10/1931 6 7 24A 4977

Grayburn Praxcy Ann 64 12/10/1921 5 7 24A 3157

Grazier No name 30 hrs 2/5/1944 6 2 56A 7697

Greely Marie Irene Larkin Randles 81 5/30/2006 5 7 50A 19661

Green Bernie 11 mos 5/24/1903 5 9 13 252

Green Charles 88 4/4/1936 5 3 47A 5897

Green Charles Albert 83 12/20/1945 6 4 39 8179

Green Charles Albert 34 11/4/1918 1 120 63 2611

Green Edward Pelton 83 5/4/1998 8 3 51 18791

Green Ella 77 3/30/1942 6 22 54A 7276

Green Elmer L 66 9/29/1953 2 36 8.5 10210

Green Emily C 34 7/25/1907 1 13 7 749

Green Fay Spohn 88 9/22/1984 1 36 8.5 16870

Green Furman K 34 3/11/1941 1 9 10.5 7046

Green Gertrude Johnson 32 4/21/1927 1 19 26A 4126

Green Henry W 73 11/27/1931 6 15 28A 7465

Green Herman 44 11/8/1929 4 16 22 4617

Green Horace A 73 1/1/1954 8 23 10.5 10278

Green John H 90 3/28/1991 8 6 21A 17794

Green John James Thomas 76 2/23/1943 6 15 28A 7461

Green Leland B 75 2/16/1970 1 19 26A 14213

Green Leonard Lemars 75 2/10/1966 7 5 09A 13247

Green Maria Katherine Jensen Ogrin 82 1/5/2018 5 21 01D 20693

Green Mary 65 1/31/1921 7 109 63 3013

Green Olive A 70 7/1/1944 5 15 28A 7803

Green Suzanne Marie 66 3/5/2024 2 3 51 22435

Green Thomas Pelton 21 7/3/1973 1 4 51 14900

Green Winnie 'Pearl' 85 9/18/1968 7 23 10.5 13851

Greene Doris D 52 3/19/1975 7 20 50A 15418

Greene Jack M 'Johnnie' 60 4/8/1972 8 20 50A 14824

Greene Peggy Sue 51 8/23/2022 N12 R1B Crocus 22294

Greene Wilbur 52 8/3/1970 7 29 67 14295

Greene William 85 11/22/1939 5 22 54A 6755

Greenfield Caroline Catherine 75 9/13/1945 8 20 22 8113



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Greenfield Mabel Lucille Lupton 88 4/22/2008 N11 R4 ROS-W 20066

Greenfield No name 1 hr 8/28/1952 5 12 56A 9915

Greenfield No name 1 hr 8/28/1952 5 12 56A 9916

Greenhood Anna Leah 54 10/17/1969 4 28 8 14713

Greenhood Blanche B 87 8/6/1978 5 28 8 15878

Greenhood Henry 77 2/17/1953 6 28 8 10060

Greenhood Henry Wallenstein 94 8/30/2005 6 28 8 19599

Greenhood Leah Anna Wallenstein 37 8/4/1920 3 29 8 2954

Greenleaf A Blanche 24 9/27/1910 5 5 68 1349

Greenlief Vivian Leota Sanzone 88 12/12/2012 4 10 14 20320

Greenough Edgar Allen unk 4/22/1900 6 1 24 Ledger

Greenough Elizabeth Bickett unk 7/15/1968 5 4 51 13819

Greenough Harry Paul 40 1/29/1927 2 4 51 4073

Greenough John E 79 5/23/1970 4 4 51 14204

Greenough Martha J 73 7/29/1903 5 1 24 270

Greenough Mary S 61 6/24/1985 6 3 51 16988

Greenough Tennessee Epperson 80 7/31/1937 8 4 51 6233

Greenough Thomas Lockman 59 7/23/1911 1 5 51 1467

Greenough Green Jane 100 2/13/2015 7 3 51 22434

Greeswell No name 4 days 3/21/1920 1 25 55A 2908

Greff Hazel Clemmer 87 1/11/1997 7 20 24A 18580

Greff Rolly 55 2/14/1975 8 20 24A 15235

Gregg Gertrude G Halbasch 83 5/14/1976 7 18 35A 15503

Gregg James M 52 10/24/1944 1 18 35A 7890

Gregg Margaret Mae 49 1/5/1932 6 10 24A 5008

Gregorie Remi 35 8/17/1909 6 18 63 1175

Gregory Bertha L 77 8/19/1953 4 6.5 06A 10178

Gregory Dean A 67 4/19/1950 4 15 33A 9291

Gregory Donald E 31 1/27/1976 4 19 14B 15423

Gregory Edna Pearl 59 9/12/1947 1 24 43A 8604

Gregory Ida K Moe 67 7/2/1985 3 21 22B 16994

Gregory Jess F 75 6/23/1948 3 23 53A 8804

Gregory Marjorie 48 4/17/1945 3 15 33A 8022

Gregory Opal Roberta 23 9/8/1938 6 15.5 13A 6494

Gregory Richard E 48 4/19/1983 6 15.5 13A 16630

Gregory Wallace O 53 5/11/1976 1 11 22B 15498

Gregory William O 78 12/24/1959 2 24 43A 11788

Greil Elva Mae Thomas 80 11/27/2014 4 35 01D 20539

Greil Richard Philip 78 12/21/2008 3 35 01D 20540

Grenfell Arthur Richard unk 10/13/1986 UNK4 UNK UNK Ledger

Grenfell Virginia Lee 3 hrs 8/31/1948 1 40 56A 8851

Grenier Gail M Holbrook 61 5/15/1966 3 12 21A 13319

Grenier Harold L 33 3/4/1940 5 13 16A 6807

Grenier Joseph Jr 51 2/20/1924 3 13 16A 3557

Grenier Joseph T 64 3/7/1969 4 12 21A 13944

Grenier Laura J 73 8/13/1953 4 13 16A 10169

Grenz Phillip W 41 6/4/1967 6 8 46A 13603

Grerites No name SB 10/1/1938 8 6 55A 6510

Gress Dorothy Schwindt Peschel 90 1/23/1983 3 5 48A 16601

Gress Richard James 3 mos 9/21/1940 HD3 22 54A 6932

Greynski Ed 27 8/22/1908 8 8 63 971

Grib Andrey S 77 3/17/2014 6 6 20B 20404

Gribben Elizabeth Bessie 89 3/15/1948 7 3 62 8736

Gribben William Henry 65 10/14/1918 8 3 62 2583

Gries Robert H 60 12/29/1946 3 19 63A 8451



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Griffice Bransh 83 11/20/1958 1 10 57A 11538

Griffin Amelia R 103 2/28/2000 2 4 01A 19002

Griffin Bessie 75 4/26/1938 4 3 04A 6423

Griffin Catherine C 92 11/6/1965 8 15 11A 13163

Griffin Frances Anna 74 12/2/1954 3 18 52A 10500

Griffin James unk 7BT8 2 17 Ledger

Griffin Laurence 67 11/24/1961 2 4 01A 12236

Griffin Marian Wilson unk 7/22/1888 5 9 27 Ledger

Griffin William 51 6/3/1916 5 89 63 2220

Griffin William J 85 1/26/1966 4 18 52A 13252

Griffing Charles Bell 85 9/25/1952 7 12 46A 9939

Griffing Frank Dale 11 mos 10/26/1936 7 0 37A 6123

Griffing Mary Ella 75 12/11/1951 2 12 46A 9720

Griffing Mary Willard 92 11/17/1992 1 1 46A 18038

Griffing Willis John 53 4/30/1955 2 1 46A 10601

Griffith Alma A Olbu 19 12/29/1918 8 112 63 2691

Griffith Charles Paul 35 12/4/1986 3 23 06B 17219

Griffith Joan Marie Harper 60 10/24/2012 4 23 06B 20297

Griffith Mary J SB 1/2/1926 3 44 55A 3878

Grimes Claude R 54 9/8/1962 4 27 06A 12456

Grimes Florence C 85 6/18/1992 4 27 06A 18001

Grimes Lyle 90 10/27/2025 2 11 03B 22618

Grimes Thomas D 74 12/27/1999 2 35 8.5 18981

Grimm David unk 7/21/1892 1 9 15 Ledger

Grimm David Cameron unk 1/16/1918 3 9 15 2475

Grimm Mary 42 3/29/1903 2 9 15 234

Grimm Mary Rose SB 2/11/1978 1 1 41A 15798

Grimstead Mary J 56 8/1/1914 4 74 63 1911

Grinnell C 2 NP 11 Map

Grinnell H 1 NP 11 Map

Grinnell L L 84 9/28/1911 5 14 67 1496

Grinnell Lenora L 99 10/31/1931 6 14 67 4970

Grinnell No name SB 9/30/1912 3 46 63 1635

Grioux No name unk 1 4 37 Ledger

Griswold Adelbert J 68 1/7/1917 7 2 42 2293

Griswold Chauncey L 77 9/28/1934 5 10 47A 5536

Griswold Eliza 88 10/30/1918 8 120 63 2601

Griswold John A 47 3/14/1927 2 11 26A 4099

Griswold Mildred G 76 3/3/1958 7 11 26A 11345

Griswold Samuel 90 1/31/1966 3 8 57A 13227

Griswold Sarah B 83 2/10/1928 3 3 36A 4250

Grogan Norman E 'Butch' 14 11/11/1952 1 5 48A 9983

Groness John 63 7/9/1948 8 8 03A 8814

Gros Adele M 83 5/8/1967 1 3 16A 13597

Gros Clementine M 77 12/18/1962 2 3 16A 12519

Gros Ellen Hull 74 7/22/1925 6 3 16A 3797

Gros Gustave 86 12/18/1924 5 3 16A 3695

Groshon Albert T 48 12/18/1933 1 1 37A 5392

Groshong Charles William 29 8/17/1929 7 15 45A 4579

Groshong Katherine 68 1/4/1925 4 21 36A 3706

Groshong Robert William 16 hrs 12/9/1928 2 18 55A 4430

Groshong Valentine 67 11/7/1962 6 3 60A 12494

Grosjean Paul 68 7/8/1950 1 14 48A 9358

Gross Annette 'Nettie' Frandsen 79 4/10/1997 5 20 02D 18615

Gross Ellen Marie Downs 71 5/18/1964 2 17 67 12865



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gross Evan F 73 6/30/1927 2 8 26A 4161

Gross Sharen Anne 55 12/10/2000 3 13 18B 19179

Grovdale Ella Valeska Mary 78 11/30/1973 7 16 14B 14993

Grovdale Elmer A 88 5/1/1976 8 16 14B 15496

Grover Hazel Margaret Mumm 102 5/24/2011 5 15 03A 20180

Grover Joseph A 60 10/30/1907 5 23 22 783

Grover Walburga Zek 74 8/30/1916 6 23 22 2244

Grubb Gladys Martin 48 11/21/1951 1 13 25A 9727

Grubb Joseph Franklin 54 11/18/1938 3 15 18A 6538

Grubbs Caroline 4 days 5/17/1908 8 5 24 919

Grube Owen P 61 1/9/1941 8 6 23 6999

Gruhn Carl A 77 4/7/1948 2 16 63A 8753

Gruhn Elmer E 82 4/6/1996 2 16 63A 19485

Gruhn Louisa Anna 78 1/27/1952 1 16 63A 9760

Gruhn Reta I 88 3/28/2004 1 16 63A 19486

Guay Joseph Daniel 67 4/8/2025 6 19 20B 22541

Guay Karen Renee 17 7/18/1980 1 7 22B 16193

Guay-Andrus Louise Lynn 59 10/30/2012 3 30 20B 20299

Guenther Ira A 45 3/18/1961 4 15 11A 12069

Guenther Maida Estella Brewer 92 8/26/2006 3 15 11A 19690

Guenther Mary Lyn 2 days 11/11/1956 5 27 56A 11015

Guerdette Charles L 58 11/16/1974 8 19 24A 15213

Guertler August 76 12/16/1955 2 12 52A 10767

Guest Donald D unk 7/23/1967 8 7 63A 13607

Guest Verna Leatha 73 12/28/1966 8.5 7 63A 13511

Guetter Kurt Angst 14 10/21/1916 8 88 63 2258

Guettler Delores 8 4/10/1921 2 7 58 3049

Guettler Erma Kinney 38 3/3/1932 7 7 58 5036

Guettler Gordon Conrad 8 mos 6/3/1931 1 14 55A 4902

Guevarra Charlotte Marie Howe 79 4/5/1997 4 20 21A 18800

Guffey Emma H 89 3/6/1996 7 1 15B 18480

Guffey Nellie Vearl 94 7/18/1975 3 27 15B 15319

Guffey Roy Calvin 83 6/14/1991 8 1 15B 17829

Guido Mike 45 12/20/1919 165 NP 9 2859

Guier Leander H 78 12/31/1907 5 1 17 822

Guillen Cynthia Lynn 43 2/20/2025 N12 R4A Dahlia 22553

Guimont Laura Martell (REMOVED) 70 10/29/1949 6 13 02A 9152

Guinn Delmer M 73 4/22/2003 2 24 03B 19339

Guinn Marie 72 10/23/2005 1 24 03B 19609

Guler Robert C 2 3/19/1912 8 42 63 1564

Gulis Thiros D 81 2/19/1963 2 22 49A 12573

Gulley Jesse N 68 7/27/1951 6 8 48A 9635

Gulley Maggie E 74 12/24/1963 5 8 48A 12777

Gullickson Fred H 50 5/18/1940 1 10 8.5 6854

Guluk Kust 46 9/4/1938 1 3 44A 6492

Gunderson Erick unk 6/12/1927 6 5 36A 4190

Gunderson Gunner 3 mos 6/18/1929 3 17 55A 4549

Gunderson Gust 42 9/10/1936 5 5 37A 5992

Gunderson Hans 79 6/11/1944 8 3 48 7789

Gunn Russell Kenneth 63 2/18/1962 1 3 60A 12460

Gunnerson Gustave Adolph 68 3/15/1957 3 2 65 11085

Gunter Bella A 73 4/10/1976 1 21 14B 15489

Gunter Frank Doan 72 2/22/1974 2 21 14B 15046

Gunter Grace Ada  Roberts 23 8/2/1928 1 22 15A 4341

Gunter James William unk 4/1/1926 4 22 15A 3925



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Gurla H 81 2/17/1903 3 4 4 212

Gustafason Mathilda Lena 76 4/24/1938 1 2 47A 6415

Gustafson Anna 83 3/10/1976 7 16 51A 15451

Gustafson Astrid 94 6/15/2023 8 22 20B 21251

Gustafson Carl W 67 3/27/1936 8 3.5 34A 5891

Gustafson Charles A 47 8/11/1932 8 7 24A 5132

Gustafson Clara Esther Chamberlain 95 1/1/1992 4 1 53A 17901

Gustafson Clifford W 85 5/4/2022 7 22 20B 21252

Gustafson Elmer 67 9/28/1955 5 9 52A 10727

Gustafson Emma 76 3/22/1952 7 3.5 34A 9806

Gustafson Gladys L 54 5/27/1966 7 14 31A 13356

Gustafson Gustaf E 73 2/13/1979 8 14 31A 15948

Gustafson Helen Augusta Olsen 37 5/15/1948 1 17 12A 8777

Gustafson Herbert Carl 78 1/16/1973 1 14 58A 14798

Gustafson Hilda 83 4/16/1967 7 2 10.5 13548

Gustafson James 48 2/21/1955 1 2 10.5 10559

Gustafson John Frederick 81 3/12/1943 8 2 10.5 7470

Gustafson Magdalena 78 5/14/2019 N35 R1 VIO-W 17393

Gustafson Marilyn Wyatt 61 5/5/2009 6 37 01D 20009

Gustafson Nels G 80 7/21/1935 3 2 47A 5722

Gustafson Raymond M 76 10/30/1976 2 17 12A 15576

Gustafson Walter G 36 8/16/1945 2 2 10.5 8098

Gustave A unk 4/4/1888 UNK16 UNK UNK Ledger

Gustaverson Fred 30 4/7/1909 8 16 63 1108

Gustavson Charles 55 4/19/1911 6.5 34 63 1437

Guthart Henry 65 2/8/1935 1 10 47A 5616

Gutowski Edward John 48 12/18/1965 2 17 40A 13238

Guy Amelia 'Millie' Weishaar 90 7/6/1997 1 21 02B 18649

Guy Dewilma H 86 1/9/1990 2 21 02B 17634

Guy Lavonia Berditta 89 12/14/1950 2 5 48A 9462

Gwaltney Ann E Davis 83 7/28/2016 N51 R1 TRA-S 20603

Gwin Grace Newton 10 days 7/27/1933 6 11 55A 5322


